
Pulpit Supply List

This list is provided as a service to the congregations of the Presbytery of Wabash Valley that 

are seeking temporary pulpit supply. 

Compensation recommendaiton from the Commission on Ministry for those requesting pulpit 

supply: $100 for one service; $150 for two services within four hours; $100 to moderate 1st 

monthly session meeting, $50 for subsequent meetings within the same month. Mileage 

reimbursement at the IRS rate of 53.5 for travel greater than 20 miles round trip. 

Only ordained elders and ministers are approved. Elders desiring to be listed for preaching

opportunities should first request their respective Session to endorse them and provide that 

letter to the Commission on Ministry. All who wish to be added to the pulpit supply list are 

expected to meet with the Commission on Ministry.  To remain on the pulpit supply list, each 

must submit annual ministry reports and attend Boundaries and Ethics Training.

Address Office eMailHome Cell 

Presbytery Clergy

Babovec, The Rev. Sue

North Manchester, IN 46962-1652

(260) 982-8616(515) 490-3982

chaplainsueb@hotmail.com

404 N Wayne St (260) 578-3215

Becker, The Rev. Nancy D

Valparaiso, IN 46385

(219) 464-4985(219) 464-9364

mnbecker3@gmail.com

3215 Milestone Creek CT

(Parish Associate)

(219) 628-2431

Clark, The Rev. Harry

Nile, MI 49120

(269) 687-9242

nilesrev@gmail.com

1215 Sycamore St (269) 240-4421

Compton, The Rev. Charles

Bringhurst, IN 46913

(574) 967-4877

ChuckCompton1@gmail.com

1216 S Center St (765) 427-6108

Coulter, The Rev. Scott

Auburn, IN 46706

(260) 925-9083

scott.coulter2@gmail.com

1107 Rivera Court

Dandurand, The Rev. Marvin

Mishawaka, IN 46545

(507) 351-6977

roe1607@yahoo.com

706 Travers Circle (507) 351-6977

Davis, The Rev. Walter K

Elkhart, IN 46516

(574) 293-7786

duxenrow@gmail.com

56625 CR 3

Detamore, The Rev. David L.

Plymouth, IN 46563

(574) 936-9718

dldlld@comcast.net

805 Baker St Lot 82 (574) 952-9707

Emrich, The Rev. Dr. William O.

Kokomo, IN 46902

(765) 252-3613

pstrbill@att.net

3029 Field Drive (765) 252-3613

Everett, The Rev. John H.

Rossville, IN 46065

(765) 379-3653

jhnevrtt@gmail.com

311 N Gaddis St

Gilbert, The Rev. John D.

Kokomo, IN 46902

(765) 865-9568

Skylergilbert3@aol.com

2105 Waverly (765) 271-6320

Gilbert, The Rev. Sally W.

Kokomo, IN 46902

(765) 865-9568

Skylergilbert3@aol.com

2105 Waverly (765) 271-5275

Hess, The Rev. John (Jack).

Kokomo, IN 46901

(765) 469-2285

mvjeh@comcast.net

707 St. Joseph Dr (765) 469-2285
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Kenley, Rev. Barbara

West Lafayette, IN 47906

(765) 430-5860

pastorbarb@kenley.org

2313 Carmel Dr (765) 430-5860

Killmer, The Rev. J. Mark

Highland, IN 46322

(219) 923-8110

jmk62653@sbcglobal.net

9327 Idlewild (219) 712-8272

Lewis, The Rev. H. Daniel

Merrillville, IN 46410

(312) 279-7373

hdlewis54@gmail.com

9063 Cleveland Court #202 (630) 386-0631

McDonald, The Rev. Carol

Indianapolis, IN 46268

(317) 299-8429

carol@lincolntrails.org

5437 Spindle Tree Rd (317) 502-2969

Mullin, The Rev. Steven M.

Plymouth, IN 46563

(574) 935-5224

smullin73@embarqmail.com

9506 Parkview Dr

Myhre, The Rev. Paul O.

Crawfordsville, IN 47933

(765) 401-0349

myhrep@wabash.edu

215 South Grant Avenue (765) 401-0349

Neely, The Rev. Donald L.

South Bend, IN 46614

(574) 291-9763

doodad35@comcast.net

20945 Dunwoody Ct. (574) 292-4234

Robertson, The Rev. Stuart

Lafayette, IN 47909

(765) 497-2162

roberts5@purdue.edu

4330 Stergen Dr

Sandos, The Rev. Louis A.

Rossville, IN 46065

(765) 379-2287

lousandos@yahoo.com

PO Box 533, 51 Orchard St. (765) 430-0473

Smith, The Rev. Phillip G

Gary, IN 46403-1390

(219) 938-4225

pandcsmith@comcast.net

1151 N Ripley St

Smith, The Rev. Ralph G

Lafayette, IN 47905

(765) 477-8490

rgsmith22@frontier.com

1619 South Fifth Street

Smith-Wood, The Rev. Marcia

Rensselaer, IN 47978

(219) 869-0351

revmarciasw@gmail.com

127 N. Franklin St. (219) 869-0351

Smook, The Rev. Dr. David

Rochester, IN 46975

(574) 224-2151

davidsmook@rtcol.com

4776 Trails End Road (574) 343-0568

Whitfield, The Rev. Ben F

Rochester, IN 46975-8980

(574) 224-3673

benwhitfield@rtcol.com

3012 East State Road 14 (574) 835-6382

Wunsch, The Rev. Dr. Ronald W

Lafayette, IN 47909

(765) 477-0203

rlwunsch@msn.com

3615 Winter St (765) 543-1858

Non - Presbytery Clergy and/or Elders

Abbott,  David

South Bend, IN 46619

(574) 234-2414

dave.abbott@bouncelogistics.com#mailto:dave.abbott@bouncelogistics.com#

26752 Gene Ct (812) 584-2899

Betts,  Andrew

Granger, IN 46350

(574) 272-4222

mhiceye@yahoo.com

52490 Avanella

Brinklow,  Nancy

La Porte, IN 46350

(219) 362-2462

allennancybrinklow@comcast.net

432 Kennedy Dr (219) 363-5143

Craig,  William

Rensselaer, IN 47978

(219) 866-8898

bcraig@govst.edu

431 N. Cullen Street

Kitowski,  Jill

La Porte, IN 46350-1904

(219) 325-0039

jill2536@comcast.net

214 Farmwood Lane (219) 363-6235
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Morris,  Leigh

LaPorte, IN 46350

(219) 362-4998

lmorris@csinet.net

424 Upper Lake Shore Drive (219) 363-2294

Munson,  Carrie

Walton, IN 46994

(574) 721-5225

clmmunson@gmail.com

6027 E 1000 S (574) 721-5225

Reef,  Pat

Logansport, IN 46947

(574) 889-2156

pdreef@yahoo.com

1213 E 600 N (574) 889-5272

Reinsch,  Marjorie

Auburn, IN 46706

(260) 665-4620(260) 833-1212

reinschm@trine.edu

P. O. Box 448 (260) 243-0874

Rogers,  Bill

Valparaiso, IN 46383

(219) 241-7524

brog62@comcast.net

1704 Peachtree Dr (219) 241-7524

Rogers,  Kevin

Kokomo, IN 46901

(765) 453-3164(765) 457-0149

Kevin_rogers_709@comcast.net

404 Elliott Court (765) 860-2852

Shoemaker,  Robert

Dyer, IN 46311

(219) 322-4376

shoebob@sbcglobal.net

1021 Richmond Court (219) 616-4162

Shurn,  Michael A.

Winamac, IN 46996

(574) 946-3851(574) 225-0710

judge66@pulaskicounty.in.gov

P.O. Box 227 (574) 225-0710

Singletary,  Jeffrey

Lebanon, IN 46052

(765) 482-29241107 East 325 South

Tennant,  John

Crown Point, IN 46308

(219) 365-8177

jtennant10@earthlink.net

7630 West 85th Avenue

Vinson,  Barbara

Westville, IN 46391

(219) 873-5646

bvinson@go.mccormick.edu

589 E 1250 N (219) 873-5646

Yacullo,  Alice

Michigan City, IN 46360

(219) 879-5239

afyacullo@yahoo.com

140 Indian Ridge Circle
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